E A	Formation Sub-Divn BANKURA P	on 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. 2.S. <i>B.E.L.I</i> To R.E. Year 2019 FIR No. 73/19 Date 24: 09:2	019
2 /11	Act Sections		
۷. (۱) ا	Act & Sections	Other Acts & Sections 135(1)(4) & (6) OF ELG	CTAG
3 (2	\ General Diany Reference : Entry No.	ACT 2003 Other Acts & Sections 135 (1) (1) & (6) OF ELL Time Time	
0. (a (h	Occurrence of Offence: Day TUESDAY	Date 24,09,2015 Time 12/15/1	RS.
) Information Received Date 2409.15		
	D. No. 927 Df: 2409-6		
	pe of information : Written/Oral 。 ぬれてEN		
5. PI	ace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.	S APPROX - 02 KM, NORTH FROM PS, JLNO-122 AM, P.O-PS-BELIATORE, DIST BANKURA.	e Î
) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the nar istrict	me of P.S.	
	omplaint/Informant:		
		CHANDRA KUNDU	
	*	SIMIVEN KUNDU	
	T. 1. 1		
(0	Address A.F. S. STATION MANAG	ER OF BELIATURE CUSTOMER CAPE CENTRE, WBSE	DCL
7 0	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	WALLE PAY 1 SO SIZ - 17 HADAN	ROY
1. 0	ottach caparata shoot if pagassan/) VILL- KANS	MPARTIPARA, NATUNGRAM, PO. BELIATORE, PS BELIA	TORE
γ R D	DIST- By	4NKUPA.	
0. 1	easons for delay irreporting by complaint/ irriormant	×	
9. P		ate sheet, if required):	
	M) THO CORE PUC WIRE	WITH HOOKING DEVICE- ISFT. APPROX.	
10 -	Total value of Proportios stolen / Involved:	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
44 1	1 111D C N 15		
12.		CRIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF COMPLAINANT LH IS TREATED ASFIR IS. ATTACHED HERE WITH	e Second
	WHI	is the state of th	
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	on of offence(s) u/s 135()(a) 2 (b) of ELECTRICITY A	CT
10. 7	2003 AND ELECTRICITY (AMEN'S	MENT) ACT- 2007,	
 Je			
	I S.I KOUSHIK HAZRA O.	CBELIATORE PS DO HERE DAY	
r	egistered the case and took up the investigation / dire	ected ASI SAMIR MONDAL	
	UP BELINIONE D	to take up the investigation	
	ransferred to P.Sdmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant the complaint / Informant free of cost.	
		xxx 04/89/12	
	1 1 1	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with	
	Ajit Kumar Kunda 24/09/19	Name: KOUSHIK HAZRA	
0:	24/09/19		
		Rank: Sub- INSPECTORE	
the (Complainant/ Informant	Number if any: C/C BELIATORE 125	
		Officer-in-charge BELIATORE POLICE STATION	
# # # # #		DISTBANKURA (W.B.)	

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub:: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Samir Roy (user), S/O - Lt Madan Roy Vill-KansabatiPara, Natungram, P.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity By bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir.

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint Sri Samir Roy (user), S/O- Lt Madan Roy, Vill-KansabatiPara, Natungram, P.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a)&(b)of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today 24.09.2019 at about 12:15 PM, I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, J.E (Gr-II) 2) Aloke Nath Karmakar, Hg Sr L.M 3) Satyapada Roy, Sr TSH,, 4) Sumanta Danguria TSH all from Beliatore CCC inspected the domestic premises of Sri Samir Roy(user), S/O-Lt Madan Roy Vill-KansabatiPara, Natungram, P.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura.

During inspection it was detected that Sri Samir Roy (user), S/O-Lt Madan Roy committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter of existing permanent connection bearing consumer ID 200147059 by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his domestic use as a result the energy consumption was not recorded in the energy meter of WBSEDCL for which WBSEDCL loss huge revenue. Observed load 0.3 kW.

Inspection report was prepared on spot. Accused Sri Samir Roy was asked for signature but he left the spot. Jayshree Roy(w/o Samir Roy) and others local public refused to sign.

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line.

I seized some portion hooking cable with hooking device and prepare the seizure list. Accused and Local public were asked for their signature but they refused.

We left the spot on at 12:45 PM.

It is well proved that the accused Sri Samir Roy (user), S/O-Lt Madan Roy is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by bypassing the Energy meter of his permanent service connection under Section 135 (1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain, treat this letter as F.I.R to start a case for further investigation to arrest the accused to stop such revenue loss of WBSEDCL

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original) 2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition.

Ajit Kumar Kundu)

A.E & Station Manager

Beliatore Customer Care Center C.C.C.

WBSEDCL

Beliatore C.C.L.

W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Recenden 24.9.19 At 17.05 hm and Starloid Beliston of Cinem. 73/19 24: 24.9.15 NJS- 135(1)(a) & (b) of Elevelul, Het. -2003 and Elevin (Armomet) Del. 2007.

DIST.-BANKURA PALT